cs cu o  czl Osemiconductor group
IM M O S
950 Rittenhouse Rd., Norristown, PA 19403 •  Tel.: 215/666-7950 •  TWX: 510/660-4168
6529 SINGLE PORT INTERFACE
DESCRIPTION
The 6529 is a static microprocessor compatible, 8-bit l/O Port with passive outputpull-up devices.
Data is written to the port when CS and R/W are Iow. Data is read from the port when CS is Iow and R/W
is high. The passive output pull-ups allow a single bit to act as either an input or an output without l/O

H= HIGH Level
X =lrrelevant
ORDER INFORMATION
MXS 6529
"L FREOUENCY RANGĘ
NO SUFFIX =  1 MHz
A =  2 MHz
B =  3 MHz
PACKAGE DESIGNATOR
C =  Ceramic
P =  Plastic
PIN CONFIGURATION
R/W = 1 20 =■ vdd
PO = 2 19 a ĆS
P1 = 3 18 = DO
UC\JCL 4 17 =. D1
P3 «= 5 6529 16 =. D2
P4 = 6 15
coCl
P5 ■= 7 14 a D4
P6 ■= 8 13 =. D5
"D n 9 12 = D6
vss “ 10 11 => D7
4/81
V COMMOOORE COMPANY
6529
SINGLE
PORT
IN
TER
FA
C
E
MAXIMUM RATINGS
RATING SYMBOL VALUE UNIT
SUPPLY N/OLTAGE
INPUT VOLTAGE
OPERATINGTEMPERATURE RANGĘ
STORAGE TEMPERATURE RANGĘ
Vcc
v in
ta
Tstg
-0.3 to +7.0
-0.3 to +7.0
0 to +  70
—55 to +150
Vdc
vdc
°C
°C
This device contains circuitry to
protect the inputs against damage
due to high static voltages, how-
ever, it is advised that normal
precautions be taken to avoid
application of any voltage higher
than maximum rated voltages to
this Circuit.
CHARACTERISTICS (Vcc =  5.0V ±  5%, Vss =  0V, Ta  =  0° to 70°C)
CHARACTERISTIC SYMBOL MIN MAX UNIT
lnputHighVoltage(NormalOperating Levels) V|H + 2.0 Vcc Vdc
Input Low Voltage (Normal Operating Levels) V|L -0.3 +.8 Vdc
Input Leakage Current
Vin =  0 to 5.0Vdc
WRITE, CS
l|N — ±2.5 > C
L O
Three-State (Off State Input Current)
(Vjn =  0.4 to 2.4 Vdc, Vcc =  Max)
D0-D7
ITSI — ±10 /uAdc
Output High Voltage